You

YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results Whatthe world thinks

Sample Size: 1961 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 4th - 5th September 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region Extra Region
Crossbreak
Total | con | Lab | M® [ukip| con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 [40-50| 60+ |ABCH | C2DE [ London | ReStof |Midlands/f o | scotiang| England &
Dem Dem South Wales Wales
Weighted Sample|1961| 510 | 537 | 105 | 229 | 566 | 464 | 395 | 951 | 1010 | 233 | 496 | 671 ] 561 |1118] 843 251 637 420 482 171 1790
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
[Excludes Don't knows and Wouldn't votes]
Con 33 100 O 0 0 75 3 19 36 30 36 35 33 32 35 31 38 42 33 24 21 35
Lab 35 0 100 O 0 3 85 29 33 38 39 39 36 30 35 35 38 25 38 47 31 36
Lib Dem 7 0 0 100 O 1 1 27 7 7 6 7 8 6 9 4 8 9 5 7 4 7
Other 24 0 0 0 100| 21 11 25 24 25 19 19 23 31 21 30 16 24 23 22 44 22
Other Parties Voting Intention
UKIP 15 0 0 0 100| 18 8 10 15 15 4 9 14 24 11 20 9 17 17 18 3 16
SNP / PCY 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 4 4 6 2 4 4 3 4 1 0 1 0 35 0
Green 4 0 0 0 0 2 1 11 4 5 9 6 3 3 5 3 5 6 3 3 5 4
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 1
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 9 0 0 0 0 4 3 4 7 10 20 11 5 6 7 11 11 6 8 11 6 9
Don't know 14 0 0 0 0 7 10 19 9 18 16 15 14 11 13 15 13 14 16 12 11 14
Sept Sept
3-4 45
Do you approve or disapprove of the
Government’s record to date?
Approve 31 32|18 6 42 14|65 7 29 | 37 28 36 31 32 33|37 26 36 38 31 27 23 33
Disapprove 56 53 5 85 40 72|23 82 58 52 53 36 52 56 57 49 57 51 46 49 61 66 51
Don’t know 13 15 9 9 18 14| 13 11 13 11 19 28 17 13 11 14 16 13 16 19 12 11 15
Aug Sept
28-29 4-5
Do you think that David Cameron is doing
well or badly as Prime Minister?
Verywell 6 7 | 2 1 6 0 | 6 1 5 | 8 5 5 7 77 7 6 8 8 7 5 4 7
Fairly well 34 35|72 14 50 29|59 15 36 | 38 33 38 34 35 36|39 31 36 40 37 29 30 36
TOTAL WELL 40 42 94 15 56 29 75 16 41 46 38 43 41 42 43 46 37 44 48 44 34 34 43
Fairly badly 29 28 | 4 42 29 37|17 38 35| 26 31 26 28 27 31|29 28 25 30 27 30 26 29
Very badly 23 23 0 41 7 29 5 42 20 24 22 15 23 25 23 19 28 23 15 23 29 36 22
TOTAL BADLY 52 51 4 83 36 66 22 80 B5) 50 53 41 51 52 54 48 56 48 45 50 59 62 51
Don'tknow 8 712 2 7 4|3 4 5|5 9 |6 9 6 3|6 8] 8 7 6 7 4 | 7
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Sample Size: 1961 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 4th - 5th September 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region Extra Region
Crossbreak
Total | Con | Lab | H® |ukip| con | Lab | ° | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25.39 |40-50| 60+ | ABC1| C2DE | London | ReStof |Midiands /| oy | scotiang | ENgland &
Dem Dem South | Wales Wales
Weighted Sample|1961| 510 | 537 | 105 | 229 | 566 | 464 | 395 | 951 | 1010 | 233 | 496 | 671 ] 561 |1118] 843 251 637 420 482 171 1790
Unweighted Sample]1961] 468 | 585 101 [ 232 ]541] 516 | 402 | 945 | 1016 | 184 | 451 | 777 ] 549 |1292] 669 306 606 364 466 219 1742
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Aug Sept
28-29 4-5
Do you think Ed Miliband is doing well or
badly as leader of the Labour party?
Verywell 3 3 0 8 2 1 1 7 1 3

Fairly well 18 20

Fairly badly
Very badly

46 41 24

42 36 42 36|38 36 42
46 4 22 5150 10 23
6 5 8 6 6 7 10

Don’t know 12
Do you think that Nick Clegg is doing well or
badly as leader of the Liberal Democrats?
Very well 1 1 2 1 10 O 1 1 3 2

Fairly well 13 16 [ 24 7 53 8|18 7 26
Fairly badly 38 28 28 23|36 26 33
Very badly 29 59 2 65|39 59 33
Don’t know 6 5 6 5 6 7 5

Do you think the Conservative and Liberal
Democrat coalition partners are working
together well or badly?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don’t know

Do you think this coalition government is
good or bad for people like you?

Very good
Fairly good

Fairly bad 30 20

Very bad

10 25 24| 26
3 2 1 1

14

Doesn’t make much difference either way
Don’'t know 7 6
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YouGov

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1961 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 4th - 5th September 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region Extra Region
Crosshreak
Total | Con | Lab | M® [ukip| con [ Lab | L | Male [Female | 18-24 | 25.30 [40-59| 60+ |ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf [Midlands T} o | seotiana | ENgland &
Dem Dem South Wales Wales
Weighted Sample[1961] 510 | 537 | 105 | 229 | 566 | 464 | 395 | 951 | 1010 | 233 | 496 | 671 561 |1118] 843 | 251 | 637 | 420 | 482 | 171 1790
Unweighted Sample|[1961] 468 | 585 | 101 | 232 | 541 | 516 | 402 | 945 | 1016 | 184 | 451 | 777 ] 549 | 1292] 669 | 306 | 606 | 364 | 466 | 219 1742
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Aug Sept
28-29 4.5

Do you think the coalition government is
managing the economy well or badly?
Very well 27 1 11 4
Fairly well 64 18 53 38|61 18

Fairly badly 4 43 20
Very badly

Don’t know

In your opinion how good or bad is the state
of Britain’s economy at the moment?

Very good
Quite good

Neither good nor bad
Quite bad
Very bad

Don’t know

How do you think the financial situation of
your household will change over the next 12

months?
Get a lot better
Get a little better

Stay about the same 47 33 44 39|48 31 40 | 37 41 30 33 37 49| 40 37 38 41 40 37 36

Get a little worse 12 34 25 36|18 38 26 | 25 27 12 23 29 31| 24 28 21 25 29 27 27
Get a lot worse 1 16 5 14| 4 16 7 9 10 5 10 13 8 8 12 11 7 10 12 12

Don't know
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You

Sample Size: 1961 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 4th - 5th September 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region Extra Region
Crossbreak
Total | Con | Lab | M |ukip| con | Lab | M® | Male [Female | 18.24 | 2539 [40-59| 60+ |ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf [MidIands / yo | Scotiang | ENGIand &
Dem Dem South | Wales Wales
Weighted Sample|1961] 510 | 537 | 105 [ 229 | 566 | 464 | 395 | 951 | 1010 | 233 | 496 | 671 | 561 [1118] 843 | 251 637 420 482 171 1790
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Sept Sept
2-3 45
Do you approve or disapprove of...RAF
dropping humanitarian supplies to people
who have fled Islamic State/ISIS forces?
Approve 75 77184 79 88 75|83 76 84 | 82 71 69 69 79 84| 80 73 72 77 80 74 80 76
Disapprove 10 8 6 9 7 1] 6 9 5 8 8 9 9 9 5 8 9 10 7 5 10 8 8
Don't know 15 15 10 13 5 13|11 15 11 10 21 22 22 12 11 13 19 17 16 15 16 12 16
US air strikes to prevent the killing of the
religious minorities and to protect American
personnel in the region?
Approve 58 58 | 74 56 57 73|73 59 51| 71 45 45 52 58 68 | 57 58 53 57 58 61 58 58
Disapprove 18 15 8 17 10 11| 8 18 17 | 12 17 18 15 17 10 | 15 14 16 15 13 13 19 14
Don't know 24 28 |18 27 32 16|19 24 32| 17 38 36 32 26 22| 27 28 31 28 29 26 23 28
The RAF taking part in air strike operations
against Islamic State/ISIS?
Approve 47 52 | 67 50 51 63|64 51 46 | 66 38 44 49 53 55 | 51 52 51 52 52 52 52 52
Disapprove 31 24 |1 16 27 19 21|18 26 29 | 19 29 26 22 26 24| 26 22 22 22 25 24 34 23
Don't know 22 24 | 17 24 30 16|19 23 25| 14 33 30 29 21 21| 23 26 27 26 24 24 14 25
Would you approve or disapprove of... US air
strikes on Islamic State/ISIS forces and bases
in Syria, to weaken them and push them
back?
Approve 55| 70 50 52 72|70 55 47 | 66 45 46 50 55 62 | 55 55 49 57 55 55 56 55
Disapprove 17 ({10 20 15 12|11 17 20 | 15 19 20 15 19 15| 18 15 20 15 18 15 22 16
Don't know 28120 30 32 16|19 28 33| 20 36 34 35 26 23| 27 30 31 28 28 29 22 29
Aug Sept
28-29 4-5
The RAF taking part in air strike operations
against Islamic State/ISIS in Syria?
Approve 37 48 | 64 44 44 63| 61 47 42 | 60 37 41 45 51 50 | 48 48 45 49 48 49 48 48
Disapprove 37 26 | 18 31 21 21|20 26 32| 22 30 30 23 26 27 | 28 23 27 24 26 25 34 25
Don't know 26 26 |19 25 36 16|19 27 27 | 18 34 30 32 24 23| 24 29 28 27 26 27 18 27
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You

Sample Size: 1961 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 4th - 5th September 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region Extra Region
Crossbreak
Total | con | Lab | M® [ukip| con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 [40-50| 60+ |ABCH | C2DE [ London | ReStof |Midlands/f o | scotiang| England &
Dem Dem South | Wales Wales
Weighted Sample|1961| 510 | 537 | 105 | 229 | 566 | 464 | 395 | 951 | 1010 | 233 | 496 | 671 ] 561 |1118] 843 251 637 420 482 171 1790
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Sept  Sept
2-3 45
Would you approve or disapprove of Britain
and the USA sending ground troops back into
Iraq to help fight Islamic State/ISIS?
Approve 20 24 | 31 24 24 26|29 25 21 | 30 18 22 30 23 19 26 21 26 23 22 24 25 24
Disapprove 58 52 | 50 51 47 57|53 52 53 | 53 51 48 38 53 64 52 51 51 50 54 50 58 51
Don't know 22 24 | 19 24 29 17|18 23 26 18 31 30 32 23 17 22 27 23 26 24 25 17 25
Aug Sept
14-15 4-5
How well or badly do you think David
Cameron has responded to the current
situation in northern Iraq?
Verywell 3 4|122 7 O|8 1 4|5 4|5 5 4 4|4 4|5 4 5 4 1| 5
Fairlywell 37 31 ] 58 19 43 25|50 19 32| 32 29 29 26 31 35| 35 25 30 34 31 28 27 31
TOTAL WELL 40 35 70 21 50 25 58 20 36 37 33 34 31 35 39 39 29 35 38 36 32 28 36
Fairlybadly 24 29 | 16 37 26 37|22 37 32| 31 28 20 30 28 34| 30 29 30 28 27 32 29 29
Verybadly 10 14 | 1 20 1 22| 6 21 10 | 15 12 | 10 13 15 14 | 12 16 | 12 9 14 17 21 | 13
TOTAL BADLY 34 43 17 57 27 59 28 58 42 46 40 30 43 43 48 42 45 42 37 41 49 50 42
Don‘tknow 25 22|13 22 24 16|14 21 22|17 27 | 36 27 22 13|19 27| 22 24 23 19 22 | 22
And how well or badly do you think Barack
Obama has responded to the current
situation in northern Iraq?
Very well 6 9 5 7 5 7 5 5 6 5 6 5 5 6 5 6 5 7 7 4 1 6
Fairly well 38 | 54 38 48 36| 47 38 37 | 41 36 35 36 39 42 40 36 34 40 37 41 32 39
TOTAL WELL 44 63 43 55 41 54 43 42 47 41 41 41 44 48 45 42 39 47 44 45 88 45
Fairly badly 25 | 21 28 20 29| 24 28 26 27 23 15 25 24 29 26 22 26 22 25 24 30 24
Very badly 9 3 8 3 15 7 10 8 10 9 7 7 12 10 9 10 14 7 7 11 16 9
TOTAL BADLY 34 24 36 23 44 31 38 34 37 32 22 32 36 39 35 32 40 29 32 35 46 33
Don't know 22|13 20 22 15|15 20 23|17 27 | 37 28 21 13|20 25| 21 24 23 21 21 | 22
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1961 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 4th - 5th September 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region Extra Region
Crossbreak
Total | con | Lab | M® [ukip| con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 [40-50| 60+ |ABCH | C2DE [ London | ReStof |Midlands/f o | scotiang| England &
Dem Dem South | Wales Wales
Weighted Sample|1961| 510 | 537 [ 105 | 229 | 566 | 464 | 395 | 951 | 1010 | 233 | 496 | 671 ] 561 [1118] 843 251 637 420 482 171 1790
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about British citizens who are being
held hostage by Islamic State/ISIS, which of
the following best reflects your view?
Britain should be prepared to pay ransoms for
their release if it is the best chance of saving 8 4 12 10 4 4 10 9 6 10 10 10 8 6 9 7 10 7 10 7 8 8
their lives
Britain should not pay ransoms, as it encourages
more kidnaps and gives the kidnappers money 68 184 63 69 78|80 64 67 | 78 59 58 64 70 74 | 69 66 62 69 69 68 70 68
to buy more weapons
Neither 10 5 10 13 10 7 12 10 9 11 9 11 10 10 9 10 11 10 8 10 12 10
Don't know 14 7 15 8 8 9 14 14 8 20 23 16 12 11 12 16 17 14 12 14 10 14
Thinking again about British citizens who are
being held hostage by Islamic State/ISIS,
which of the following best reflects your
view?
Britain should attempt a military rescue operation 62|74 50 74 63|70 59 63|68 57 | 55 64 65 60| 64 60| 59 64 63 61 63 62
to try and save the hostages' lives
Britain should not attempt a military rescue
operation as there is a chance the hostages 131 11 18 9 12|11 15 14 | 13 13 12 9 13 17 13 13 12 10 17 14 14 13
would be killed
Neither 7 4 6 8 4 5 7 7 6 7 6 6 7 7 7 7 9 7 3 8 8 7
Don't know 181 11 18 9 16 | 14 19 16 13 23 27 20 15 16 16 21 20 19 18 18 14 18

6 © 2014 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



Sample Size: 1961 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 4th - 5th September 2014

Weighted Sample

Currently, the Government has the power to
remove British citizenship from people who
have dual nationality, or are 'naturalised’
Britons - that is, immigrants who have lived in
Britain long enough to acquire British
nationality. Some people from Britain are
fighting with Islamic State/ISIS. Should the
Government remove British nationality from
those who have dual nationality and/or have
been naturalised?

Yes, the Government should remove their British
citizenship

No, it should not

Don't know

Should Parliament change the law to give the
Government the power to remove British
citizenship from people who were born in
Britain and have no other nationality, when
they fight for forces such as Islamic
State/ISIS?
Yes, Parliament should change the law
No, the law should not be changed
Don't know

Do you think the government should or
should not take action to prevent British
citizens from travelling to Iraq or Syria to
fight, by, for example, confiscating the
passports of those suspected of trying to go
to Syria or Iraq to fight?
Should attempt to stop British citizens going to
Syria or Iraq to fight
Should not attempt to stop British citizens going
to Syria or Iraq to fight
Don't know

You

What the world thinks

Extra Region

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Crossbreak
Total | Con | Lab | M |ukip| con | Lab | M® | Male [Female | 18.24 | 2539 [40-59| 60+ |ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf [MidIands / yo | Scotiang | ENGIand &
Dem Dem South Wales Wales
1961] 510 | 537 ] 105|229 | 566 | 464 | 395 | 951 | 1010 | 233 | 496 | 671 | 561 |1118| 843 251 637 420 482 171 1790
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Aug Sept
28-29 4-5
78 81192 75 75 97193 78 78 84 78 65 73 84 90 80 83 73 81 81 83 85 81
9 7 1 11 14 2 1 10 9 7 7 15 9 7 4 10 4 11 6 7 6 9 7
12 12 6 13 11 2 6 12 13 8 15 20 19 9 6 11 13 16 13 11 11 6 12
67 69 | 81 62 46 92|83 70 58 72 66 51 64 70 79 66 73 57 68 72 74 68 69
19 17 | 10 25 38 4 9 19 26 19 16 25 18 18 13 21 13 25 17 14 14 26 17
14 14 9 13 15 4 8 12 16 9 18 23 18 11 8 13 15 19 15 14 12 6 14
Aug Sept
28-29 4-5
63 67 | 76 68 73 64| 73 69 66 70 64 66 64 67 70 69 65 65 69 70 62 68 67
21 19 15 20 11 25117 19 21 21 17 15 16 21 21 18 19 18 15 17 24 22 18
16 14 8 12 16 11|10 12 13 9 19 19 20 12 9 13 16 17 16 12 14 10 15
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1961 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 4th - 5th September 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region Extra Region
Crossbreak
Total | Con | Lab | M |ukip| con | Lab | M® | Male [Female | 18.24 | 2539 [40-59| 60+ |ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf [MidIands / yo | Scotiang | ENGIand &
Dem Dem South | Wales Wales
Weighted Sample|1961] 510 | 537 | 105 [ 229 | 566 | 464 | 395 | 951 | 1010 | 233 | 496 | 671 | 561 [1118] 843 | 251 637 420 482 171 1790
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about how the leaders of Britain's
Muslim community have responded to the
issue of British citizens going to fight for ISIS,
do you think...
Most British Muslim leaders are doing all they
reasonably can to persude British Muslims not to 22 121 28 27 11|19 25 27| 23 21 27 26 20 19 26 17 22 22 25 18 27 22
go to Iraq and support Iraq and support ISIS
Most British Muslim leaders could be doing a lot
more than they currently are to persude British 50 | 57 47 45 73| 62 48 44 | 56 45 33 39 53 65| 48 54 50 46 50 56 55 50
Muslims not to go to Iraq and support ISIS
Don't know 27121 25 28 16|19 27 28| 21 33 40 35 26 17 | 26 29 28 32 25 26 19 28
Aug Sept
28-29 4-5
Until 2011 the government cound impose
"control orders" on terrorist suspects. These
were similar to the "Tpims" that replaced
them, but had more extensive powers,
including the ability to relocate suspects to a
different part of the country, and greater
powers to ban internet or phone use and who
suspects could communicate with.
Do you believe the government should
reintroduce control orders?
Should 70 72 183 70 58 85|82 73 66| 74 70 55 63 75 84 | 71 73 63 71 76 75 71 72
Should not 9 9 5 11 18 4 6 9 13 | 11 7 11 13 8 5 11 6 13 9 6 6 13 8
Don't know 21 19 112 19 24 11])12 18 21| 15 23 34 24 18 10 | 18 21 24 20 18 19 15 20
Do you think the involvement of British
citizens fighting with groups like ISIS/Islamic
state has increased the risk of major terrorist
attacks in Britain?
Probably has increased the risk 79 78189 76 71 90|87 79 75| 81 77 62 72 82 87| 78 79 73 77 80 82 78 79
Probably has not increased the risk 9 9 6 12 15 5 5 10 14 | 10 9 14 11 9 6 12 6 13 9 7 9 12 9
Don't know 13 12 5 12 14 5 8 11 11 9 15 25 16 9 7 10 15 13 13 13 10 10 12
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Sample Size: 1961 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 4th - 5th September 2014

Weighted Sample

This week the government announced that
the terrorism threat level in the UK had been
increased to "severe".
In the last few weeks have you changed your
behaviour at all because of the risk of
terrorism (for example, avoiding public
transport or busy places)?
Yes, | have changed my behaviour in the last few
weeks to reduce my risk of being caught in a
terrorist attack
No, | have not made any changes in my
beheaviour due to the risk of terrorism
No, none of my behaviour puts me in places
where | would be at risk from terrorism anyway
Don't know

Do you support or oppose Scotland
becoming a country independent from the
rest of the United Kingdom?
Support Scottish independence
Oppose Scottish independence
Don't know

Economically, do you think England and
Wales would be financially better off or worse
off if Scotland became independent?

Better off
Worse off
No different
Don't know

Economically, do you think Scotland would
be financially better off or worse off if
Scotland became independent?
Better off
Worse off
No different
Don't know

You

What the world thinks

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region Extra Region

Crossbreak

Total | Con | Lab | M |ukip| con | Lab | M® | Male [Female | 18.24 | 2539 [40-59| 60+ |ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf [MidIands / yo | Scotiang | ENGIand &
Dem Dem South Wales Wales
1961] 510 | 537 ] 105|229 | 566 | 464 | 395 | 951 | 1010 | 233 | 496 | 671 | 561 |1118| 843 251 637 420 482 171 1790
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
3 4 4 8 4 5 3 3 4 3 2 3 5 3 4 3 7 2 3 4 3 4
66 | 71 69 72 61|66 68 71| 70 62 62 67 70 62| 69 62 70 66 63 66 64 66
24 | 22 23 18 32|26 23 24 22 27 20 22 21 32 23 27 12 24 28 25 32 24
6 3 4 2 3 4 6 2 5 7 16 9 4 2 4 9 10 7 5 5 1 7

Aug Sept
14-15 4-5

18 20 11 19 13 25|15 17 20 23 17 21 21 20 18 20 19 17 14 19 20 45 17
63 60 | 78 64 70 54|70 61 64 63 58 53 55 59 70 63 56 59 63 60 61 50 61
19 20 12 17 17 21|15 22 16 15 25 27 24 21 12 16 25 23 23 21 19 5 21
21 23 | 30 16 28 33|36 15 20 27 18 13 23 24 24 23 22 21 26 22 24 10 24
28 27 | 28 33 26 18| 22 30 31 31 24 33 28 28 24 29 25 23 27 25 24 51 25
31 29 | 29 33 23 31|29 34 28 28 30 29 28 29 31 30 28 32 27 32 28 30 29
19 21 13 18 23 18| 14 22 21 14 27 25 21 19 21 17 26 24 20 21 24 9 22
9 10 2 10 9 6 5 11 11 10 10 9 11 11 7 11 8 8 6 8 7 38 7
66 67 | 86 67 68 72|82 60 68| 71 62 60 64 65 73| 68 64 68 70 70 65 47 68
10 7 4 10 8 8 5 11 7 8 7 8 8 8 7 8 7 6 7 5 10 8 7
15 16 8 13 15 14 9 18 15 12 21 23 17 16 13 13 21 18 17 17 18 6 17
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You

Sample Size: 1961 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 4th - 5th September 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region Extra Region
Crossbreak
Total | Con | Lab | M |ukip| con | Lab | M® | Male [Female | 18.24 | 2539 [40-59| 60+ |ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf [MidIands / yo | Scotiang | ENGIand &
Dem Dem South Wales Wales
Weighted Sample|1961| 510 | 537 | 105 | 229 | 566 | 464 | 395 | 951 | 1010 | 233 | 496 | 671 ] 561 |1118] 843 251 637 420 482 171 1790
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Imagine that people in Scotland vote to
become an independent country in the
referendum later this month.
If that were to happen do you think David
Cameron should remain as Conservative
leader and Prime Minister, or do you think he
should resign and let someone else take over
as Conservative leader and Prime Minister?
Should remain as Conservative leader a"smi :;Tei 548 36 68 49|79 34 56|56 52 | 49 50 57 54|61 44 | 53 50 57 47 48 54
Should resign and allow someone else to take 2|5 37 10 33|11 37 22|26 18 | 20 21 22 25|20 25| 19 18 22 26 30 22
over as Conservative leader and Prime Minister
Don't know 24 6 27 22 19|10 29 22 18 30 31 29 21 21 20 30 27 23 21 27 22 24
If Scotland votes YES in September there
would be a year of negotiating the details of
independence before Scotland formally
becomes an independent country in March
2016.
Do you think Scottish members of the
Westminster Parliament should or should not
continue to attend and vote in the House of
Commons during this time?
Scottish MPs should continue to attend and vote
in the House of Commons in the period between
Scotland voting yes and formally becoming 30 | 22 38 39 18|22 34 35 31 29 34 33 30 26 34 24 25 26 29 27 62 27
independent
Scottish MPs should no longer attend or vote in
the House of Commons in the period between 54|70 47 45 71|68 50 52|59 50 | 40 46 56 65|53 56| 53 57 54 59 31 56
Scotland voting yes and formally becoming
independent
Don't know 16 8 15 16 12| 10 17 13 11 21 26 22 14 9 13 20 22 16 17 14 7 17
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1961 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 4th - 5th September 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region Extra Region
Crossbreak
Total | Con | Lab | M |ukip| con | Lab | M® | Male [Female | 18.24 | 2539 [40-59| 60+ |ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf [MidIands / yo | Scotiang | ENGIand &
Dem Dem South | Wales Wales
Weighted Sample|1961| 510 | 537 | 105 | 229 | 566 | 464 | 395 | 951 | 1010 | 233 | 496 | 671 ] 561 |1118] 843 251 637 420 482 171 1790
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
During the period between the referendum
and Scottish independence there would be a
general election in the United Kingdom. If
Scotland does vote yes, do you think...
Scotland should elect MPs to Westminster in the
2015 election to serve for the final year before 24 117 30 32 11|16 26 28 | 25 22 29 26 24 19 26 21 21 20 24 21 49 21
independence
Scotland should not elect MPs to Westminster in
the 2015 election if there is only a year before 60 | 75 54 55 76|75 54 57 | 64 55 49 52 61 70 | 61 58 59 65 58 62 39 62
independence
Don't know 17 8 16 13 13 9 19 15 10 22 22 22 15 11 14 21 21 15 18 17 12 17
Imagine Scotland votes to become
independent and Scottish MPs remain in
Parliament in the interim period between the
referendum and full independence in 2016. Do
you think...
Scottish MPs should just leave once Scotland
becomes independent, there is no need for a 47 | 63 42 47 48| 61 39 49 | 50 44 37 42 48 55 50 44 45 50 47 46 45 47
new election
There should be a fresh general election in 2016 35|30 39 39 40|30 40 37|38 33 | 41 36 36 33|36 35| 31 35 34 37 43 35
once Scotland has gone
Don't know 17 7 19 14 12 9 21 14 12 22 23 22 16 12 14 21 24 15 18 17 12 18
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Sample Size: 1961 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 4th - 5th September 2014

Weighted Sample

If Scotland votes YES, do you think an
independent Scotland should keep the Queen
as head of state, or should it have an elected
head of state instead?
Should keep the Queen as head of state
Should have an elected head of state instead
Don't know

And in practice, if Scotland votes YES, do you
think an independent Scotland would end up
keeping the Queen as head of state, or would
they end up having an elected head of state
instead?
Would end up keeping the Queen as head of
state
Would end up having an elected head of state
instead
Don't know

The government has appointed an
independent commission to look at how to
increase airport capacity in the South-East.
This will not fully report until 2015.
Which of the following best reflects your
view?
Putting off the decision to 2015 is just dithering, a
decision on what to do about airport capacity
needs to be taken much sooner
There is no immediate hurry and it is right that an
independent body has the chance to take a
considered view on what to do about airport
capacity
Neither
Don't know

12

You

What the world thinks

Extra Region

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Crossbreak
Total | Con | Lab | M |ukip| con | Lab | M® | Male [Female | 18.24 | 2539 [40-59| 60+ |ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf [MidIands / yo | Scotiang | ENGIand &
Dem Dem South Wales Wales
1961] 510 | 537 ] 105|229 | 566 | 464 | 395 | 951 | 1010 | 233 | 496 | 671 | 561 |1118| 843 251 637 420 482 171 1790
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
45 | 59 39 44 45|55 41 43 41 48 38 38 46 52 46 43 42 45 41 44 57 43
31| 23 40 30 29|26 35 32 36 26 32 35 31 27 32 31 32 28 35 32 32 31
24 18 21 26 25|20 24 25 23 26 30 27 23 21 23 26 27 27 23 25 11 25
49 | 60 46 63 45| 52 46 57 53 46 45 52 50 49 54 43 44 50 47 50 59 49
24 | 21 31 20 25|23 28 21 28 21 23 23 27 24 23 26 29 22 27 23 25 24
26 19 22 17 30| 25 26 22 20 33 32 26 24 28 23 31 27 29 26 27 16 27
July Sept
11-12 45
2013 2014
40 38 | 46 37 42 48| 46 34 38 | 45 32 35 38 36 42| 39 37 39 41 40 31 39 38
35|13 36 42 31|36 33 43| 35 35 29 34 38 35|38 31 34 38 33 37 26 36
9 8 5 8 4 8 6 10 8 8 9 8 9 8 8 7 10 9 6 8 12 7 9
18 19 9 20 12 13|12 22 11 12 25 28 20 17 15 16 22 17 15 19 21 28 18
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Sample Size: 1961 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 4th - 5th September 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region Extra Region
Crossbreak
Total | con | Lab | M® [ukip| con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 [40-50| 60+ |ABCH | C2DE [ London | ReStof |Midlands/f o | scotiang| England &
Dem Dem South | Wales Wales
Weighted Sample|1961| 510 | 537 | 105 | 229 | 566 | 464 | 395 | 951 | 1010 | 233 | 496 | 671 ] 561 |1118] 843 251 637 420 482 171 1790
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about Britain's airports and possible
ways of increasing their capacity, which of
the following do you think would be the best
way of increasing air capacity in South East
Enaland?
There should not be any expansion of airports in 1711 18 14 10|13 15 19|16 18 | 16 15 17 19|17 17| o 13 22 2 14 17
the South East
Building a new runway at Heathrow airport 13 (19 14 11 11|15 12 12 | 16 9 13 14 16 7 14 11 20 15 11 8 12 13
Building a new hub airport in the Thames Estuary 13 | 21 9 20 19|19 10 13 18 9 14 10 12 17 16 10 16 15 12 12 12 14
Expanding capacity at Gatwick 13114 16 18 11| 13 14 14 15 11 12 15 14 11 14 12 17 18 9 10 9 14
Expanding capacity at Stansted 7 7 6 7 12| 8 6 8 7 7 6 6 5 9 7 6 5 9 7 4 5 7
Extending the current runways at He:;r:ir)(:)vr\{ 4 5 5 4 3 4 6 3 4 5 2 4 6 2 3 6 9 3 4 3 6 4
Not sure 33|23 32 27 26|27 37 30| 25 41 36 35 31 33| 30 37 24 26 36 41 44 32
The commission has rejected an new hub
airport in the Thames Estuary or North Kent
as one of its options for increasing airport
capacity. Do you think they were right or
wrong to reject the idea of a new airport in the
Thames Estuary/North Kent?
Right to reject the idea 41 | 37 51 36 40| 38 49 41 | 42 39 35 38 45 40 | 43 38 47 43 40 38 32 41
Wrong to reject the idea 22 | 32 16 33 29|29 16 23 | 29 16 21 21 20 27 23 21 25 25 22 19 19 23
Don't know 3713 33 31 30|33 35 36| 29 45 44 41 35 33| 34 41 28 32 38 43 49 36
On a different subject...
Have you personally ever filmed or
photographed yourself having sex?
Yes, | have 10 | 11 10 16 9 9 10 12 13 7 11 16 12 3 12 7 10 11 8 11 11 10
No, | have not 85| 86 85 79 89|87 85 84 | 82 88 80 73 85 96 83 87 82 83 86 85 88 84
Would rather not say 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 6 3 1 3 2 3 3 5 2 1 3
Not sure 2 0 1 3 0 1 1 0 2 3 6 5 1 0 2 3 4 3 2 2 0 2
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by
newspaper readership and political party identification:

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 88 123
Male 25 to 39 206 257
Male 40 to 59 440 345
Male 60 + 268 266
Female 18 to 24 125 121
Female 25 to 39 227 259
Female 40 to 59 412 353
Female 60 + 277 319
Region
North England 490 503
Midlands 278 335
East 151 196
London 295 262
South England 470 468
Wales 111 102
Scotland 248 178
Social Grade
AB 738 572
C1 599 592
C2 291 429
DE 415 449
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 386 290
Sun/ Star 259 411
Mirror / Record 183 180
Guardian / Independent 165 20
FT / Times / Telegraph 134 163
Other Paper 294 235
No Paper 622 674
Political Party Identification
Labour 703 646
Conservative 525 568
Liberal Democrat 182 194
SNP/Plaid Cymru 59 39
Others 148 100
None/ DK 426 496

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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